4 before any person engages in the business of principal master

5 plumber or principal master gas fitter, he or she shall

6 execute and deposit with the judge of probate in the county of

7 his or her principal place of business board a bond in the sum

8 of $2,000  fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). Such bond shall

9 be a cash bond of $2,000 or executed by a surety authorized

10 and qualified to write surety bonds in the State of Alabama,

11 and shall be approved by the probate judge. Such bond shall be

12 conditioned upon all plumbing and gas fitting work done